



Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10082031  
Procuring Entity VALENZUELA MEDICAL CENTER  
Title Procurement of Various Construction Materials for the Use of Relocation of Malasakit Office  
Area of Delivery Metro Manila

<b>Solicitation Number:</b>	VMC-2023-188	<b>Status</b>	<b>Awarded</b>
<b>Trade Agreement:</b>	Implementing Rules and Regulations		
<b>Procurement Mode:</b>	Negotiated Procurement - Small Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)	<b>Associated Components</b>	1
<b>Classification:</b>	Goods	<b>Bid Supplements</b>	0
<b>Category:</b>	Construction Materials and Supplies	<b>Document Request List</b>	5
<b>Approved Budget for the Contract:</b>	PHP 980,262.50	<b>Date Published</b>	30/08/2023
<b>Delivery Period:</b>	15 Day/s	<b>Last Updated / Time</b>	26/09/2023 14:55 PM
<b>Client Agency:</b>		<b>Closing Date / Time</b>	05/09/2023 10:00 AM
<b>Contact Person:</b>	RANNIER JOHN C. FAJARDO BAC SECRETARIAT Padrigal St., Karuhatan, Valenzuela City Metro Manila Philippines 63-2-2944625 63-2-2944625 vmc_bac@yahoo.com		

<b>Description</b>	
ITEM NO. QTY UNIT ARTICLES UNIT TOTAL PRICE LOT BID PR NO. 23-08-852 Supply, Delivery of Various Construction Materials 1 pc 56 C-Bar 2"x3"x6m 1,407.50 78,820.00 2 pc 165 Cutting Disc S-thin 43.75 7,218.75 3 kg 15 Welding Rod 3/32" 125.00 1,875.00 4 pc 2 Steel Brush 56.25 112.50 5 pc 20 Baby Roller Refill (Filler Roller 4") 43.75 875.00 6 pc 12 Paint Brush 2" 43.75 525.00 7 gal 1 Quick Dry Enamel "M. Gray" 825.00 825.00 8 gal 5 Epoxy Primer Gray w/ Catalyst 1,087.50 5,437.50 9 elf 9 Wash Sand 3,500.00 31,500.00 10 pc 28 Deformed Bar 10mm dia. 176.25 4,935.00 11 pc 2 Digging Bar 625.00 1,250.00 12 doz 4 Cotton Gloves 150.00 600.00 13 pc 15 Tubular 1"x1" t=1.2mm 300.00 4,500.00 14 set 1 Inverter Welding Machine 250MMA 17,500.00 17,500.00 15 kg 20 GI Wire Ga#16 112.50 2,250.00 16 pc 560 CHB #4 22.50 12,600.00 17 pc 1 Metal Shovel 337.50 337.50 18 pc 50 GI Pipe S-20 1-1/2" 1,272.50 63,625.00 19 pc 1 Heavy Duty Plug (Electrical) 81.25 81.25 20 doz 6 Rubber Gloves 525.00 3,150.00 21 pc 1 Angle Bar 3"x3" t=4.5mm 1,836.25 1,836.25 22 pc 1 Phenolic Board 1/2" 875.00 875.00 23 pc 90 Swivel Clamp 61.25 5,512.50 24 pc 3 Spray Paint Primer Gray 125.00 375.00 25 kg 9 Welding Rod 1/8" 112.50 1,012.50 26 gal 1 Paint Thinner 425.00 425.00 27 m 10 Level Hose 31.25 312.50 28 pc 42 Angle Bar 2"x2" t=1/4" 891.25 37,432.50 29 pc 12 Elastomeric Sealant 250g 193.75 2,325.00 30 pc 3 Plywood 1/4" 537.50 1,612.50 31 pc 4 Hacksaw Blade 62.50 250.00	

32 gal 8 Ceramic Roofing Paint	1,287.50	10,300.00
33 pc 10 Chalkstone	6.25	62.50
34 pc 3 Cutoff Wheel	350.00	1,050.00
35 kg 5 Cotton Waste "Basahan"	250.00	1,250.00
36 pc 50 C-Purlins 2"x3" t=1.5mm	768.75	38,437.50
37 pc 1 Steel Tape 5m	375.00	375.00
38 pc 14 Silicon Sealant	225.00	3,150.00
39 pc 1 Tex Screw Adapter	62.50	62.50
40 lit 1 Polyester Bodyfiller	256.25	256.25
41 roll 3 Insulation 2-Sided 10mm	4,562.50	13,687.50
42 pc 22 Rib-type Roofing 12'x0.5mm	1,950.00	42,900.00
43 box 2 Metal Tek Screw 2"	1,500.00	3,000.00
44 pc 14 Roof Flashing 18"x8'	600.00	8,400.00
45 pc 7 Roof Gutter 25"x8'	825.00	5,775.00
46 pc 4 Rib-type Roofing 14'x0.5mm	2,275.00	9,100.00
47 pc 4 Rib-type Roofing 18'x0.5mm	2,925.00	11,700.00
48 bag 55 Portland Cement	306.25	16,843.75
49 elf 1 Gravel	4,250.00	4,250.00
50 pc 1 Pick Mattock Handle	600.00	600.00
51 gal 3 Lacquer Thinner	312.50	937.50
52 pc 4 Tubular 1"x2" t=1.5mm	552.50	2,210.00
53 pc 1 Flat Bar 1"x1/4"	345.00	345.00
54 box 20 Blind Rivet 1/8"x1/2"	275.00	5,500.00
55 box 22 Blind Rivet 1/8"x3/4"	375.00	8,250.00
56 pc 90 Drill Bit 1/8"	87.50	7,875.00
57 pc 5 Masonry Drill 1/8"	50.00	250.00
58 pc 260 Metal Stud	165.00	42,900.00
59 pc 15 Expansion Bolt 2"x1/4"	17.50	262.50
60 pc 2 Drill Bit 1/4"	168.75	337.50
61 pc 83 Plywood Marine 1/4"	562.50	46,687.50
62 pc 40 PVC Orange Pipe 1/2" (Electrical)	131.25	5,250.00
63 bag 130 Sand "Bistay"	43.75	5,687.50
64 pc 2 Tin Cutter	562.50	1,125.00
65 pc 4 Gutter to Downspout Adapter "Baso"	312.50	1,250.00
66 pc 2 Aircon Outlet	162.50	325.00
67 pc 18 Receptacle 4"x4" (Electrical)	43.75	787.50
68 set 1 3-Gang Switch	206.25	206.25
69 set 3 2-Gang Switch	150.00	450.00
70 set 4 1-Gang Switch	93.75	375.00
71 box 9 THHN #12	6,187.50	55,687.50
72 pc 25 Utility Box	30.00	750.00
73 roll 1 Flexible Hose 1/2"	512.50	512.50
74 pc 60 Junction Box w/ Cover	40.00	2,400.00
75 pc 120 Male Adapter w/ Locknut 1/2"	25.00	3,000.00
76 pc 10 Electric Type	50.00	500.00
77 can 3 PVC Cement Solvent 400cc	287.50	862.50
78 pc 3 Angle Bar 2"x2" t=3.5mm	870.00	2,610.00
79 pc 6 Square Box (Electrical)	106.25	637.50
80 pc 30 Male Adapter w/ Locknut 3/4"	37.50	1,125.00
81 pc 10 PVC Orange Pipe 3/4"	187.50	1,875.00
82 pc 50 Adapter w/ Locknut 1/2"	20.00	1,000.00
83 pc 3 Steel Filled Epoxy Adhesive	112.50	337.50
84 box 2 THHN 5.5 sq. mm	9,562.50	19,125.00
85 box 2 Cutting Disc S-thin (25pc/box)	1,093.75	2,187.50
86 pc 6 Riveter	562.50	3,375.00
87 box 2 Drill Bit 1/8" (10pc/box)	875.00	1,750.00
88 pc 3 Steel Tape 5m (China)	162.50	487.50
89 pc 2 PVC Orange P-Trap 2"	166.25	332.50
90 pc 1 PVC Orange Wye 3"	166.25	166.25
91 pc 4 PVC Orange Wye 3"x2"	206.25	825.00
92 pc 10 PVC Orange Elbow 45deg 3"	77.50	775.00
93 pc 2 PVC Orange Elbow 90deg 3"	96.25	192.50
94 pc 5 PVC Orange Elbow 45deg 2"	42.50	212.50
95 pc 10 PVC Blue Threaded 1/2"	25.00	250.00
96 pc 5 PVC Blue Elbow 1/2"	20.00	100.00
97 pc 6 PVC Blue Tee 1/2"	23.75	142.50
98 pc 8 PVC Orange S-1000 Pipe 3"	837.50	6,700.00
99 pc 3 PVC Orange S-1000 Pipe 2"	400.00	1,200.00
100 pc 3 PVC Blue Pipe 1/2"	106.25	318.75
101 set 18 Louver Type w/ Aluminum Reflector 2x20"	1,000.00	18,000.00
102 set 25 Duplex Universal Outlet	175.00	4,375.00
103 pc 2 Ceiling Mounted Exhaust Fan 10"	1,623.75	3,247.50
104 pc 6 PVC Orange Elbow 90deg 2"	53.75	322.50
105 pc 3 PVC Cement Solvent 100cc	125.00	375.00
106 bag 15 Portland Cement Type II	306.25	4,593.75
107 pc 6 Long Span 12'x0.5mm	1,950.00	11,700.00
108 pc 1 Ball Valve 1/2"	75.00	75.00
109 pc 1 PVC Blue Pipe 1"	225.00	225.00
110 pc 5 PVC Blue Elbow 1"	38.75	193.75
111 pc 1 PVC Blue Male Adaptor 1"	38.75	38.75
112 pc 1 PVC Blue Female Adaptor 1"	38.75	38.75
113 pc 1 Paint Brush 1"	25.00	25.00
114 pc 40 Carrying Channel	172.50	6,900.00
115 pc 30 Wall Angle	53.75	1,612.50
116 pc 100 Metal Furrings	145.00	14,500.00
117 pc 8 Plyboard 3/4"	1,437.50	11,500.00
118 pc 700 W-Clip	5.63	3,937.50
119 pc 1 Panel Box 12 Holes	1,875.00	1,875.00
120 m 12 PE Pipe 1/2"	17.50	210.00
121 pc 1 PE Tee 1/2"	120.00	120.00



122 pc 1 PE Elbow 1/2" 106.25 106.25  
123 pc 1 PE Male Adaptor 1/2" 56.25 56.25  
124 pc 4 Orange Elbow 45deg 2" 47.50 190.00  
125 set 1 Panel Board Bolt-on w/ 1-100A, 3-40A, & 9-20A 25,350.00 25,350.00  
126 pc 2 PE Connector Male 1/2" 56.25 112.50  
127 tin 2 Flat Latex 2,975.00 5,950.00  
128 pc 2 Paint Roller 7" 56.25 112.50  
129 pair 2 Putty Knife (Big) "Paleta" 50.00 100.00  
130 pc 12 Painter's Gauze Tape "Gasa Tape" 112.50 1,350.00  
131 pc 20 Marine Grade Plywood 1/4"x4'x8' 575.00 11,500.00  
132 pc 50 Fiber Cement Board 1/4" 575.00 28,750.00  
133 tin 6 Gloss Latex 3,387.50 20,325.00  
134 tin 6 Latex Paint "Milk" 3,375.00 20,250.00  
135 gal 5 Latex Paint "Mocha" 843.75 4,218.75  
136 pc 3 PVC Orange Pipe 2" (Electrical) 562.50 1,687.50  
137 pc 2 PVC Long Elbow 2" (Electrical) 193.75 387.50  
138 pc 2 PVC Male Adaptor 2" 68.75 137.50  
139 pc 1 PVC Cap 2" 187.50 187.50  
140 m 38 THHN 8 sq. mm 112.50 4,275.00  
141 pc 1 Circuit Breaker 100A-2P Bolt-on 2,887.50 2,887.50  
142 m 75 THHN 22 sq. mm 277.50 20,812.50  
143 pc 1 Steel Tape 8m 500.00 500.00  
144 kg 1 Concrete Nail 3" 125.00 125.00  
145 pc 2 Acrylic Clear 4'x8' t=3mm 6,000.00 12,000.00  
146 set 4 PVC Male Adaptor 1" - w/ Lock Nut 1" 15.00 60.00  
147 pc 1 Lock Nut 1" 7.50 7.50  
148 pc 9 Tubular 1"x3" t=1.5mm 743.75 6,693.75  
149 pc 14 Quarter C 12' 135.00 1,890.00  
150 pc 4 PVC Orange Pipe Conduit 1-1/4" 325.00 1,300.00  
151 pc 4 PVC Long Elbow 1-1/4" (Electrical) 93.75 375.00  
152 pc 2 Paint Brush 4" 118.75 237.50  
153 m 2 Sand Paper #100 337.50 675.00  
154 pc 2 Flat Bar 1"x1/8" 158.75 317.50  
155 pc 1 PVC Orange Tee 3" 171.25 171.25  
156 pair 9 Door Hinge 3"x3" 93.75 843.75  
157 pc 1 Male Adapter 1-1/4" w/ Lock Nut 50.00 50.00  
158 set 1 Circuit Breaker 100A-2P Bolt-on w/ Box 5,125.00 5,125.00  
159 pc 6 Door Knob 475.00 2,850.00  
160 bag 20 Tile Adhesive 25kg/bag 387.50 7,750.00  
161 pc 2 Grinding Disc "Diamond Disc" 312.50 625.00  
162 pc 6 Tubular 3/4"x3/4" t=1.5mm 298.75 1,792.50  
163 pc 4 KD Wood 1/2"x1"x10' 87.50 350.00  
164 box 1 Wood Screw 1-1/2" 1,250.00 1,250.00  
165 lit 1 Wood Glue 275.00 275.00  
166 pc 1 Masking Tape 3/4" 31.25 31.25  
167 pc 2 3-Gang Plate (Electrical) 37.50 75.00  
168 pc 2 2-Gang Plate (Electrical) 37.50 75.00  
169 pc 12 Switch (Electrical) 56.25 675.00  
170 pc 3 1-Gang Plate (Electrical) 37.50 112.50  
171 pc 3 Outlet (Electrical) 56.25 168.75  
TOTAL 980,262.50

NOTICE TO ALL SUPPLIERS:

ALL ITEMS ABOVE IS 1 LOT BID BUT WITH SPECIFIC PRICE PER LINE ITEM.

PLEASE ATTACHED CTC OF THE FOLLOWING WITH YOUR QUOTATION

UPDATED DTI/SEC REGISTRATION  
MAYOR'S BUSINESS PERMIT (1st – 3RD Quarter 2023) with proof of payment  
TIN CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION  
TAX CLEARANCE CERTIFICATE or ITR 2021/FS 2021-2022  
CERTIFICATE OF PHILGEPS REGISTRATION  
OMNIBUS SWORN STATEMENT (For Bid more than 50K)

Line Items

Item No.	Product/Service Name	Description	Quantity	UOM	Budget (PHP)
1	CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS	various construction materials	1	Lot	980,262.50

Other Information

JOSEPH T. NOCOM, MD, FPOA  
BAC Chairman  
  
Telefax. 294-46-25

Created by RANNIER JOHN C. FAJARDO  
Date Created 29/08/2023

The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the contact person/s of the concerned party.